Comply with existing Colorado City procedures and policies regarding dispatching. 

4. FINANCING AND BUDGET 

a. Apple Valley agrees to compensate Colorado City for its costs in providing the 

service pursuant to this Agreement according to the following: 

Apple Valley will initially pay Colorado City, One Thousand One Hundred and 

Sixty-Four dollars ($1,164.00) per quarter as a base rate. Additional calls will be 

billed at a rate of $74.00 dollars per call.  Apple Valley will also pay Colorado City 

a rate of $45.00 per hour for any additionally requested services. 

The formula for developing the monthly rate shall be the total dispatch budget for the